THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 16-420 A-2

SAP Number
4400001231
Probation Department
Department Contract Representative = John Greswit
Telephone Number (909) 388-0255
Contractor One on One Leaming, Corp.
Contractor Representative Marcel Monnar
Telephone Number (305) 273-8999
Contract Term 07/01/16 through 06/30/21
Original Contract Amount $800,000 Aggregate
Amendment Amount N/A
Total Contract Amount $800,000 Aggregate
Cost Center 4821001000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Itis hereby agreed to amend contract No. 16-420, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

Viil. TERM

Section VIl is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2016, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2020,
to expire on June 30, 2021, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the

Contract.

Xll. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

Section Xll is hereby added as follows:

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be
an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The Contractor and County
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 16-420 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

»
“Curt Hagman, clii\lr.man,aa

Dated:

One on One Leamning, Cor rp.

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAS D TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF ;%BQARD; ' ,;55

o L

: ; -

‘?Lynna Monell

(Print or type neme of of comporation, company, contractor, efc.)

& -

By ¥ A spormdn o _‘
{Autnorized signature - sign in biue Ink}

Name Marcel Monnar, Ed.S.
(Print or type name of person signing confract)

Title President

{Print or Type)

Dated:

Address 8900 SW 117 Avenue C-103

— . Miami, FL 33186

(Lo |

9 '-
| Plvdvi ) i {u

Reviewsd for Contract Complianee o | Re e by Department

19 dnf | Loce)

Jaml"ﬁym I;eputy_LCt_aunty “Wdel |
Date *71/&'7 /3 2020 |pwe_
f 7

Revised 7/15/19

| Jennife} Mulha. Daudekweorﬁraei Tompliance

e _ m\ D2l -2

lle Scray w Chief Probation Officer

Page 2 of 2



